

District : Malda.
In the Court of the M.A.C.T. (D.J.), Malda.
Present :- **Shri S. Chattopadhyay,**
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal. Malda.
M.A.C. Case No. 143 of 2013
Filing No. 190601042422013

SMT. RENU ROY & ANOTHER CLAIMANTS.
-Vs. -
TAL SOREN & ANOTHERO.Ps.

1/01-06-2013.

An application u/s. 163(A) of Motor Vehicle Act for granting compensation of Rs. 2,00,000/- due to death of **SANTOSH ROY** in motor vehicle accident is filed today.

Register. Not duly stamped.

Xerox copies of relevant documents viz. F.I.R., SEIZURE LIST, P.M. REPORT, CHARGE SHEET are filed as per a list and the same be kept with the record.

Requisites put in with P. fee and the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner/claimant files a verified petition u/s. 331(2) of M.V. Rules along with Court Fee of Rs. 700/- out of Rs. 2000/- praying for passing an order to file the rest court fee before hearing the instant M.A.C. Case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file D.C. Fee of Rs. 1300 /-before the date of hearing.

The case is transferred to the Additional District Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda for disposal fixing 10-07-2013 for S.Rs, A.Ds and postal receipts.

Notice will be issued by the transferee Court.

Dictd. by
me.

Judge, M.A.C.T.

Judge, M.A.C.T., Malda.