

MACC NO. 143/2013
Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda,

Order No.05
27.08.2013.

Today is fixed for SR.

Claimant files Hazira.

SR is returned with note of Nazir.

The said notice is sent to Nazir, Civil Court, Malda for reissuing the same and submit a compliance report by the next date.

Nazir, Civil Court, Malda is directed not to submit any report with note 'due to shortage of process servers'. It indicates that the disobedience of Courts' order.

To 19.09.2013 for SR & AD.

Dicted By,
Sd/-Shri J.B. Biswas

Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.

Sd/-Shri J.B. Biswas
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.