

MACC NO. 143/2013
Present :- Shri B.Bhattacharjee
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Malda in charge of
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order No.06
19.09.2013.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Claimant files Hazira.

SR received upon OP/ Tal Soren with hanging affixation.

Nazir, Civil Court Malda also submits a report stating that the process server served the notice upon the OP/ Tal Soren by way of Garlot.

The service is not satisfactory.

Claimant is directed to take fresh steps upon OP/ Tal Soren by both ways.

Requisite files at-once/

Regular P.O. is on leave.

To 20.11.2013 for SR & AD.

Dicted By,
Sd/-B. Bhattacharjee

Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.I/C

Sd/-B. Bhattacharjee
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda. I/C