

MACC NO. 143/2013  
Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas  
Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda,

Order No.07  
27.09.2013.

In view of letter no. 512(9)/DLSA, Dt. 23.09.2013 from DLSA Malda, the case record be sent to DLSA, Malda. Record need not be put on 20.11.2013.

**Dicted By,**  
Sd/-Shri J.B. Biswas

**Judge M.A.C.T.**  
F.T. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Malda.

Sd/-Shri J.B. Biswas  
**Judge,**  
**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,**  
**Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.**