

M.A.C. Case No.143/2013 (CIS M.A.C. Case No.582/2014)

Present :- Shri Pinaki Mitra,
Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
-cum-
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court-1,
Malda, (In-charge).

Order No.94

24.07.2023

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Claimant files hazira along with summons.

Issue summons at once.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Judge, MAC Tribunal, F.T.C-2nd Court is in-charge.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned today.

To 15.09.2023 for SR & A/D.

Dictated & corrected

by me,

Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
-cum-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
-cum-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.